



W.Köpp GmbH & Co. KG Hergelsbendenstraße 20 D-52080 Aachen Tel.: +49(0)241 16605-0 Fax: +49(0)241 16605-55 Mail: info@koepp.de Web: www.koepp.de



March 2024

## **Declaration of conformity according to California Proposition 65**

The regulation "Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act" of 1986, also known as California Proposition 65, contains a list of chemicals notoriously known to the state of California to cause cancer, congenital defects or reproductive damage.

The list consists of approximately 800 chemicals and is released and updated annually by the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment (OEHHA).

Link to the list of chemicals of OEHHA: https://oehha.ca.gov/proposition-65

We hereby declare that currently the following chemicals from the list of the California Proposition 65 are applied in some of the mixtures produced by W. Köpp GmbH & Co. KG:

- Antimon trioxide (Sb2O3, CAS: 1309-64-4)
- Diisononyl phthalate (DINP, CAS: 28553-12-0).

Antimony trioxide is used as a flame retardant in the FR-qualities K/PE35FR and K/PE45FR from the section of cellular polyethylene. An alternative provides the HFFR-qualities based on halogen-free flame-retardant systems.

Some sponge rubber mixtures – such as chloroprene rubber (CR) based, acrylonitrile butadiene rubber (NBR) based and hydrated acrylonitrile butadiene rubber (HNBR) based mixtures – contain diisononyl phthalate (DINP) as plasticizer. Sponge rubber mixtures without this chemical are covered by our portfolio.

W. KÖPP Gribbil & Co. KG Hergelsbendenstr. 20/ 52080 Aachen // Tel. 9241/16605-0 ppa. Michael Decker

W. KÖPP GmbH & Co. KG Hergelsbendenstr. 20, 52080 Aachen Tel. 0241/16605-0 Dr. Andreas Peine Geschäftsentwicklungsbeauftragter

Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Achim Raab

Bank Sparkasse Aachen IBAN DE76 3905 0000 0000 0207 50 BIC/SWIFT AACSDE33 Ust.Id.Nr. DE123603105 I Steuer-Nr. 201/5840/3144 Kommanditgesellschaft Sitz Aachen, AG Aachen; HRA 472 Komplementär: Köpp Verwaltungs GmbH Sitz Aachen, AG Aachen; HRB 13367